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Brenna
n John O DNI

703-
674-
8478

brennanva@aol.com 9/22/1955 14642325
0

TS/Interim
SCI Y

The
Analysis
Corporation
, Global
Strategies
Group
(North
America)
INC

Unpaid
Leave of
Absence

Miscik Judith A DNI
703-
725-
8551

miscikj@gmail.com 5/31/1958 554-96-
8749

TS/Interim
SCI y

Formerly
Lehman
Brothers

Not currently
employed,
severance
package for
prior service

Johnso
n Jeh C DNI

(917)
359-
0449

jjohnson@paulweiss.com 9/11/1957 76543753 Unconfirm
ed Y

Paul,
Weiss,
Rifkind,
Wharton &
Garrision,
LLP

Part-time
Volunteer

Kerrick Donald L DNI
(703)
980-
7770

donkerrick@comcast.net 4/27/1949 267-78-
7369

Unconfirm
ed Y Self-

Employed
Part-time
Volunteer

Kurtz Paul B DNI
(703)
336-
2306

paul@goodharbor.net 3/20/1964 480-78-
3912

Unconfirm
ed Y

Good
Harbor
Consulting

Full-time
Volunteer

Bagins
ki

Mauree
n A DNI

(540)
226-
0934

chainsawdev@aol.com 2/3/1955 122-48-
8462

Unconfirm
ed Y SPARTA,

Inc
Full-time
Volunteer

Hardin
g Robert A DNI

(571)
245-
6445

rharding@harding-
security.com 5/13/1948 112-34-

6107
Unconfirm
ed Y

Harding
Security
Associates,
Inc

Full-time
Volunteer

Hardin
g Robert A DNI

(571)
245-
6445

rharding@harding-
security.com 5/13/1948 112-34-

6107
Unconfirm
ed Y

Harding
Security
Associates,
Inc

Full-time
Volunteer

Johnso
n

Andre
w W DNI

(202)
497-
6148

carrieandandy@msn.com 11/19/195
9

218-82-
1622

Unconfirm
ed Y

Senate
Select
Committee
on
Intelligence

Federal
Government
Employee

Levine Edward P DNI
(202)
701-
5768

edward_levine@foreign.senate
.gov 1/8/1943 579-56-

6001
Unconfirm
ed Y

Senate
Foreign
Relations
Committee

Federal
Government
Employee

Pelofsk
y Eric DNI

(202)
441-
0765

epelofsky@aol.com 3/29/1971 497-64-
0232

Unconfirm
ed Y

Senate
Select
Committee
on
Intelligence

Federal
Government
Employee

Schear James A DNI
(202)
391-
3844

schearj@comcast.net 7/15/1953 16441187 Unconfirm
ed Y

National
Defense
University

Federal
Government
Employee

Steele
III Bert L DNI

(202)
256-
5505

bertsteele@gmail.com 5/3/1972 254-49-
7722

Unconfirm
ed Y

Akin Gump
Strauss
Hauer &
Feld, LLP

Full-time
Volunteer
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Wagner Caryn DNI
(571)
244-
2294

carynanne@verizon.net 9/22/1957 524-04-
3783

Unconfirm
ed Y

House
Permanent
Select
Committee
on
Intelligence

Full-time
Volunteer

Cohn Adam DNI
(703)
593-
8830

12/3/1971 068-72-
8716

Unconfirm
ed Y U.S. Senate Part-time

Volunteer

Sims Jennife
r E DNI

(202)
550-
2361

sims.jennifer@gmail.com 2/7/1953 049-48-
2397

Unconfirm
ed Y

Georgetow
n
University,
School of
Foreign
Service

Full-time
Volunteer

Smith Jeffrey H DNI
(202)
468-
4495

jeffrey_smith@aporter.com 10/31/200
8

094-36-
8260

Unconfirm
ed Y Arnold &

Porter
Part-time
Volunteer

Gips Don H All
(202)
579-
0073

don.gips@ptt.gov 11/29/190
5

329-44-
5714 None Y Level 3 On leave

Brown Lisa M All
(202)
579-
0063

lisa.brown@ptt.gov 3/6/1960 578-62-
7930

Unconfirm
ed Y

American
Constitutio
n Society

Terrell Louisa M All
(202)
360-
3624

louisa.terrell@verizon.net 8/17/1969 221-42-
6993

Unconfirm
ed Y Yahoo! Inc.

Sarah Sewall B

All
State
Nation
al
Securit
y and

(508)
314-
3770

sarah.sewall@ptt.gov 8/22/1965 004-54-
9044

Unconfirm
ed Y

Harvard
Kennedy
School

Half-time
leave


